

City of Flint Charter Review Commission Advisory Committee Meeting

Thursday, December 3, 2015 6:00 pm – 7:30 pm Joy Tabernacle Church 2025 N Chevrolet Ave, Flint, MI

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order Introductions
- II. Charter Review Advisory Committee Roles and Responsibilities (attached)
- III. Structure of Advisory Committee Decision Making (for approval)
- IV. Minutes of the Previous Meeting (attached)
- V. Article 1 Discussion (continued from last month)
- VI. Agenda items for next month's meeting (discussion)
- VII. Next Meeting- Charter Review Advisory Committee: Thursday, January 7th at 6:00 pm at Court Street United Methodist Church, 225 W Court St, Flint, MI
- VIII. Public Comment
- IX. Adjournment

Guiding Principles for the City of Flint Charter Review Commission

The City of Flint Charter Review process will be open to all Flint citizens. The Commission will ensure that public voices are recognized and that information is open and accessible to the public. The Commission will go to where the people are and will reach out to residents and businesses from all wards. The Commission will seek to engage and educate the community on the City of Flint Charter and will consider all ideas heard in the community. (Adopted June 18, 2015)